DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1125003 Master Contract: 206947
Project: 80085854  Date Issued: 2021-09-10
Issued To: PR Electronics A/S
 Lerbakken 10, Lerbakken 2
 Ronde, South Denmark, DK-8410
 Denmark

temperature transmitters; input rated 8-30V dc, 4-20mA; Input entity parameters for 5331D, 5333D, 5335D, 5336D,
5337D, 6331B2a, 6335D2a, and 6337D2a: Ui(Vmax)=30V, Ii(I max)=120mA, Pi=0.84W, Li=10μH, Ci=1nF;
Output entity parameters for models 5335D, 5336D, 5337D, 6335D2a and 6337D2a: Uo(Voc)=9.6V,
Certificate: 1125003
Project: 80085854
Master Contract: 206947
Date Issued: 2021-09-10
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
Io(Isc)=28mA, Po(Pmax)=67.2mW, Co(Ca)=3.5μF, Lo(La)=35mH); Input entity parameters for 6333B1a:
Ui(Vmax)=30V, Ii(I max)=120mA, Pi=0.84W, Li=10μH, Ci=6.2nF and Output for models for 5331D, 5333D,
6331B2a and 6333B1a: Connect to passive or non-energy storing devices such as RTD’s Resistors and
Thermocouples only.
Intrinsically safe when connected according to Installation Drawings:
5331D, 5333D, 5335D, 5336D, 5337D: 533XQC03
5332D:5332QC01
6331B2a: 6331QC01
6332B1a:6332QC01
6333B1a: 6333QC01
6335D2a and 6337D2a: 6335QC02
Temperature Code: T6 for maximum ambient temperature of 60C and T4 for maximum ambient temperature of
85C.
Where: a = A (Single Channel) or B (Double Channel)
Note: The units are certified as a component for use within an enclosure where the suitability of the final

Note: The units are certified as a component for use within an enclosure where the suitability of the final
combination is to be determined by authority having jurisdiction.
Class 2258 02 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations
Class 2258 82 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations - Certified to US Standards
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D T6…T4
Ex nA[ic] IIC T6…T4
Class I Zone 2, AEx nA[ic] IIC T6…T4
Model 5331A, 5332A, 5333A, 5335A, 5337A, and 6331A2a, 6332A2a, 6333A1a, 6335A2a, 6337A2a Series of
Temperature Transmitters Suitable for Class I, Division 2, Groups ABCD & Class I, Zone 2, Ex nA IIC and with
Class I, Division 2 & Class I, Zone 2, Ex nA IIC. Wiring Practices and with Non-Incendive Field Wiring Outputs
for Class I, Division 2 & Class I, Zone 2, Ex nA [ic] IIC. Ambient temperature -40C to +85C. Install per Non-
Incendive Installation drawings:
5331A, 5332A -  5331QC02
5333A -   5333QC02
5335A, 5337A -  5337QC02
6331A2A, 6331A2B - 6331QC02
6333A1A, 6333A1B - 6333QC02
6335A2A, 6335A2B- 6337QC02
6337A2A, 6337A2B - 6337QC02
Where: a = A (Single Channel) or B (Double Channel)
Model 6331, 6332, 6333, 6335 and 6337 are DIN rail versions of the sensor head mounted 5331, 5332, 5333, 5335
and 5337 versions
5331a, 6331abc: 2-wire programmable transmitter